PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Minnesota Mining And Manufacturing Company	11/22/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELK Corporation of Dallas	
Street Address:	14643 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Wellington Centre, Suite 1000	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5666776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-408-2650

angel.matos@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070015.0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Angel Matos**

Total Attachments: 2

source=minnesota-elk#page1.tif source=minnesota-elk#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a Delaware Corporation having its principal office at St. Paul, Minnesota, pursuant to an assignment of the entire right, title and interest from Patrick T. Stapleton residing at the City of Plymouth, in the County of Hennepin, in the State of Minnesota, as a joint inventor with Casimir Paul Weaver, Matti Kiik and William J. Schultz, are joint owners of an invention in

LAMINATED ROOFING SHINGLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon has been executed, which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 08/189,796, filed on February 1, 1994;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

ELK CORPORATION OF DALLAS,

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Dallas, Texas, their successors and assigns our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, Industrial Models, Design Patents or Inventors Certificates in foreign countries and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole upon the said invention, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0967

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Elk Corporation of Dallas, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

ASSIGNOR:

Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company P.O. Box 33427 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

James J. Stronge, Group Vice President

State of MINNESOTA

SS.

County of RAMSEY

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

On this day of Movember, 1994, before me personally appeared the above-named personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

CHRISTY SCHOPPMANN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 29, 1998

Notary Public

MOV 28 94 MATERY AND TRADEMARK

> PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0968